
PTM schedule

26.04.2025 Introductory Meeting

31.05.2025 Result Discussion Periodic-1

30.08.2025 Syllabus Discussion of Half Yearly Examination

11.10.2025 Result Discussion of Half Yearly Examination

29.11.2025 Syllabus Discussion of Periodic-2 Examination

24.12.2025 Result Discussion of Periodic-2 Examination

31.01.2026 Syllabus Discussion of Annual Examination

Examination schedule

12.05.2025-17.05.2025 Periodic-1

08.09.2025-20.09.2025 Half Yearly Examination

08.12.2025-13.12.2025 Periodic-2

February & March Annual Examination



ACTIVITIES CALENDAR 2025-26
APRIL ACTIVITIES

DATE DAY CLASS EVENT NAME OF THE
EVENT

07-04-2025 MONDAY GRADE -
12

World Health day TED Talk on
“My Wellness

Journey-Tips and
Experience”

14-04-2025 MONDAY GRADE-
9

B.R. Ambedkar
Jayanti

Infographic
Creation
Topic:- B.R
Ambedkar
Achievements and
Contribution

18-04-2025 FRIDAY GRADE
6 to 8

World Heritage
Day

Excursion to
Sheesh Mahal

Museum (Patiala)
22-04-2025 TUESDAY GRADE

7 to 12
Earth Day Eco Art exhibition

MAY
08-05-2025 THURSDAY GRADE

5 & 6
Mother’s Day Short Skit

Competition
Topic:-Mom’s
Superpower

09-05-2025 FRIDAY GRADE
3&4

National
Technology Day

Tech show and Tell
Competition

15-05-2025 Thursday GRADE
1&2

International Day
of Family

Family Role Play
Competition

30-05-2025 Friday GRADE
9&10

Anti Tobacco Day Debate – Tobacco
advertising should

be banned
Globally



JULY
11-07-2025 Friday GRADE

11 &12
World Population

Day
SDGS

(Sustainable
Development

Goals) Stimulation
Competition

16-07-2025 Wednesday Grade
1&2

Rhyme
Rhapsaody

Open

28-07-2025 Monday Grade
7 to 12

World Nature
Conservation Day

Science Exhibition -
“Bio Diversity
Conservation”

19-07-2025 Saturday Grade
7 to 12

International
Chess Day

Inter House Chess
Champoinship

22-07-2025 Tuesday Grade
3 & 4

Role Play Roles Punjabi
related to Culture

August
08-08-2025` Friday Grade

6 to 8
Rakhsha
Bandhan

Thali Decoration &
Photo Frame
Creative

Competition
12-08-2025 Tuesday Grade 6 Financial Literacy Security and Modes

of Digital Pagment
(Group Activity)

14-08-2025 Thursday Grade
7 & 8

- Hindi Debate

29-08-2025 Thursday Grade
7 to 12

National Sports
Day

Inter House
Volleyball

Tournament (Boys)

October
09-10-2025 Thursday Grade

9&10
World Mental
Health Day

Hindi Poetry Slam
Competition

16-10-2025 Thursday Grade 8 World Food Day Eloquotion
Competition

24-10-2025 Friday Grade 7 Debate Debate Competition



November
01-11-2025 Saturday Grade 7 National Unity Day Quiz

Life and Times of
Sardar Patel

Grade 8 India’s Geography
Grade-9 India’s Freedom

Struggle
11-11-2025 Tuesday Grade 6

to 9
English Language

Festival
My Presentation of
Constitution-
Preamble, Rights &
Duties

Grade
8 to 10

English Grammar
and Vocabulary
quiz

December
10-12-2025 Wednesday Grade

7,8
Human Rights

Day
Essay Writing
Competition

22-12-2025 Monday Grade
3 to 6 National

Mathematics Day

Math Olympiad

Grade
7 to 9

Mathematical
Exhibit

25-12-2025 Thursday Grade
1 to 3

Christmas Dance Off

January
24-01-2026 Saturday Grade

5 &6 National Voters
Day

(Slogan Writing
Competition



LIST OF HOLIDAYS( 2025-2026)

1. Ram Navmi 06.04.2025 Sunday
2. Parkash Utsav of Shri Guru Nabha Das Ji 08.04.2025 Tuesday
3. Mahavir Jayanti 10.04.2025 Thursday
4. Baisakhi 13.04.2025 Sunday
5. Birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar 14.04.2025 Monday
6. Good Friday 18.04.2025 Friday
7. Maharishi Parshu Ram Jayanti 29.04.2025 Tuesday
8. May Day 01.05.2025 Thursday
9. Martyrdom Day of Shri Guru Arjun Dev Ji 30.05.2025 Friday
10.Bakrid 07.06.2025 Saturday
11.Shri Guru Kabir Jayanti 11.06.2025 Wednesday
12.Raksha Bandhan 09.08.2025 Saturday
13.Independance Day 15.08.2025 Friday
14.Janmashtami 16.08.2025 Saturday
15.Maharishi Agarsain Jayanti 22.09.2025 Monday
16.Vijay Dashmi & Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.2025 Thursday
17.Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 07.10.2025 Tuesday
18.Karva Chauth 10.10.2025 Friday
19.Chhoti Diwali 19.10.2025 Sunday
20.Diwali 20.10.2025 Monday
21.Vishwakarma Day 22.10.2025 Wednesday
22.Bhai Duj 23.10.2025 Thursday
23.Shri Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti 05.11.2025 Wednesday
24.Martyrdom Day of Sardar Kartar S. Sarabha 16.11.2025 Sunday
25.Martyrdom Day of Shri Guru Teg Bahadur Ji 25.11.2025 Tuesday
26.Christmas Day 25.12.2025 Thursday
27.Shaheedi Sabha,Shri Fatehgarh Saheb 27.12.2025 Saturday
28.Parkash Utsav Shri Guru Gobind Singh Ji 06.01.2026 Tuesday
29.Makar Sakranti 14.01.2026 Wednesday
30.Republic Day 26.01.2026 Monday
31.Guru Ravi Das Jayanti 01.02.2026 Sunday
32.Maha Shivratri 15.02.2026 Sunday
33.Holi 04.03.2026 Wednesday
34.Shaheedi Diwas of S. Bhagat Singh 23.03.2026 Monday

2nd Saturday of every month will be holiday




